

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1126 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Appointment

File created: 10/9/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/24/2017 Final action: 10/24/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All

Reappointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board - Ms. Elizabeth (Bebe) Joyner

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resume - Elizabeth Joyner Reappointment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/24/2017	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/17/2017	1	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Reappointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board - Ms. Elizabeth (Bebe) Joyner

Information Contact: Michael Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Ms. Elizabeth (Bebe) Joyner for reappointment onto the DeKalb County Public Library Board. This is a three (3) year term which would begin on January 1, 2018 and expire on December 31, 2021.

NEED/IMPACT:

Ms. Joyner has served on the DeKalb County Public Library Board (DCPL) admirably for the past several years. Her longstanding relationship with DCPL and her extensive institutional knowledge will contribute greatly toward the continued stability of DCPL.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm reappointment of Ms. Elizabeth (Bebe) Joyner to the DeKalb County Public Library